
Section 1 
CMD Rs.50,000/- 

Starting Time 11am & Closing Time 3pm 

(AS IS WHERE IS BASIS & LOT BASIS) 

 

  Tornado 100 Kit 6000 RPM Version 

 

   Comprising – Base Assembly, Headstock, Encoder, Hydraulic Chucking Kit,              

                           Auto Index Turret & VDI Disc, X Axis & Z Axis Assemblies,     

                            Hydraulic Tailstock, GE-FANUC 210T  Control & Drive   

                            Kits, Control PCB, Sheet Metal Pack & PRATT 170 Dia, 3 Jaw    

                            Chuck. 
 

Additional Equipment List: 
 

Sr. No. Quantity Description 

1 1 BC 216/12 Disc Assy 

2 1 FANUC 21-TB Kit 

3 1 Control PCB 

4 2 10*35 LG DOWEL Pin 

5 5 DOWEL 12 Dia*36 LG F&T 

6 1 Locknut M20*1mm Pitch 

7 2 Pipe Clip 1-5/8 

8 1 Ball Screw Cartridge Assy 

9 1 Ball Screw & Nut ‘Z’ Axis 

10 1 Key – 5*5*16 Round ends 

11 1 Brake – SIMPLATROLL 

12 1 Belt 210L075 FENNER 

13 1 Belt 300L050 FENNER 

14 1 Timing Belt, FEN, 60T*19M 

15 1 Hose-CYL Drain – T100 

16 1 Pulley 20L075 FENNER 4F 

17 1 FENNER Taperlock Bush 

18 1 Sensor – BURGESS Europa 

19 2 RT Angle Conn RKW4/3-S 

20 1 PRATT 170 Dia Chuck 

21 1 Duplo Turret BC216 

22 1 Adjusting Block 

23 1 Plate-CYL BLK 42/90 



24 1 BRKT, X Axis Carrier 

25 1 Carrier - Z Axis CONQ1 

26 1 Carrier – X Axis BRKT 

27 1 BRKT HYD Filter 

28 1 BRKT – Coolant Pump 

29 1 BRKT, X Axis Services 

30 1 Bracket – Crash Switch 

31 1 Bracket – Turret Cover 

32 1 Bracket – Switch Act 

33 1 Clamp Plate 

34 1 Clamp Plate 

35 1 Clamp Plate – Chute 

36 1 Clamp Plate – Chute 

37 1 Cover – X Axis Pulleys 

38 1 Cover – Rear Turret 

39 1 Cover – Turret Front 

40 1 Stop Collar Z Axis CNC350 

41 1 Chute – Swarf/Coolant 

42 1 Legend Plate, GAUGES 

43 2 Side Plates 

44 1 Mounting Plate 

45 1 Clamp Plate 

46 1 Clamp Plate 

47 1 Plate – Switch Mount 

48 1 Dovetail Filling Plug 

49 1 MTR Pulley 20T 

50 1 Pulley 15T 

51 1 Encoder Pulley 

52 1 Spacer Z Axis Ballnut 

53 1 Strip Deflect CONQ 1 

54 1 Strip-Coolant DEF’ CT 

55 1 Strip-Coolant DEF’ CT 

56 1 Strip-Coolant DEF’ CT 

57 1 Strip-Coolant DEF’ CT 

58 1 Strip-Coolant DEF’ CT 

59 1 Strip-Coolant DEF’ CT 

60 2 Support Strut-BLKHD 

61 1 Crosslide Wiper CNC 350 



62 1 Wiper-S/Steel Cover 

63 1 Wiper-S/Steel Cover 

64 1 Wiper-S/Steel Cover 

65 1 Wiper-S/Steel Cover 

66 1 Wiper-S/Steel Cover 

67 1 Wiper-S/Steel Cover 

68 1 Wiper-S/Steel T/End 

69 1 Wiper-S/Steel T/End 

70 4 M8 Bright Washer 

71 8 M8 Bright Washer 

72 4 M5*10 Cap Head 

73 4 M6*25 Cap Head 

74 10 M6*30 Cap Head 

75 4 M8*40 Cap Head 

76 4 M8*45 Cap Head 

77 5 M8*60 Cap Head 

78 2 M8*70 Cap Head 

79 2 M12*50 Cap Head 

80 6 M4*8 Button Head 

81 3 M6*8 Button Head 

82 4 M8 Locknut 

83 4 M8 Locknut 

84 2 12mm * 50mm DOWEL 

85 1 6*6*25 Key 

86 1 1400-15 External Circlip 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



Photos of CNC Machine. 

 

 
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

     



 

 

 

 

 

 


